



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T4547
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D419060B
Contract Time: 356 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43838715201 (*)
Contract Desc: VEHICLE DETECTION AT SIGNALS-TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/SYSTEM

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$844,444.44	100.00%
2	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$917,545.89	108.66%
3	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$931,931.00	110.36%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$977,998.78	115.82%
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$999,999.00	118.42%
6	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,009,216.00	119.51%
7	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,186,957.19	140.56%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: D419060B

Contract Time: 356 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43838715201 (*)

Contract Descr: VEHICLE DETECTION AT SIGNALS-TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/SYSTEM

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, signalization (conduit, pull/splice, signal cable, vehicle detection system - video, traffic controller assembly - modify), with incidental sidewalk and sod restoration, at sixteen intersection locations throughout Palm Beach County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) POWERCORE, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43838715201		(1.000) LS	57,436.00000	57,436.00	79,901.97000	79,901.97	24,988.16000	24,988.16
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43838715201		(356.000) DA (LS)	45,759.35000	45,759.35	60,666.67000	60,666.67	24,992.00000	24,992.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		252.000 HR	55.00000	13,860.00	69.94000	17,624.88	60.00000	15,120.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,427.000 ED	0.30000	2,528.10	0.35000	2,949.45	0.30000	2,528.10
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20,003.000 ED	0.15000	3,000.45	0.19000	3,800.57	0.15000	3,000.45
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		755.000 ED	0.35000	264.25	0.35000	264.25	0.40000	302.00
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		294.000 LF	5.00000	1,470.00	5.83000	1,714.02	5.00000	1,470.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) POWERCORE, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 76		566.000	8.00000	4,528.00	5.83000	3,299.78	10.00000	5,660.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0045	0102 99		1,189.000	14.00000	16,646.00	12.24000	14,553.36	15.00000	17,835.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0522 2		256.000	100.00000	25,600.00	186.06000	47,631.36	100.00000	25,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0055	0999 25		(1.000)	47,721.29000	47,721.29	47,721.29000	47,721.29	47,721.29000	47,721.29
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43838715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$218,813.44		\$280,127.60		\$169,217.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0060 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		356.000 LF	10.00000	3,560.00	6.34000	2,257.04	18.00000	6,408.00
0065 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		5,517.000 LF	13.00000	71,721.00	18.10000	99,857.70	18.00000	99,306.00
0070 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		16.000 PI	2,900.00000	46,400.00	2,551.68000	40,826.88	500.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) POWERCORE, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization									
0075	0635 2 11		86.000	700.00000	60,200.00	754.58000	64,893.88	1,000.00000	86,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0080	0660 4 11		16.000	8,000.00000	128,000.00	14,739.88000	235,838.08	14,000.00000	224,000.00
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT			EA						
0085	0660 4 12		63.000	4,250.00000	267,750.00	2,524.57000	159,047.91	5,000.00000	315,000.00
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT			EA						
0090	0670 5400		16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,168.55000	34,696.80	1,500.00000	24,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY			AS						
0002 Signalization Section Totals:					\$625,631.00		\$637,418.29		\$762,714.00
Contract Grand Totals:					\$844,444.44		\$917,545.89		931,931.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43838715201		(1.000) LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00	84,500.00000	84,500.00	95,908.51000	95,908.51
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43838715201		(356.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	94,075.10000	94,075.10	45,687.50000	45,687.50
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		252.000 HR	80.00000	20,160.00	80.00000	20,160.00	68.18000	17,181.36
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,427.000 ED	0.30000	2,528.10	0.30000	2,528.10	0.30000	2,528.10
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20,003.000 ED	0.13000	2,600.39	0.15000	3,000.45	0.15000	3,000.45
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		755.000 ED	0.40000	302.00	0.35000	264.25	0.36000	271.80
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		294.000 LF	6.00000	1,764.00	5.84000	1,716.96	5.94000	1,746.36
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		566.000 ED	6.00000	3,396.00	6.15000	3,480.90	6.25000	3,537.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 99		1,189.000	12.00000	14,268.00	12.90000	15,338.10	13.13000	15,611.57
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050 0522 2		256.000	90.00000	23,040.00	217.50000	55,680.00	147.73000	37,818.88
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0055 0999 25		(1.000)	47,721.29000	47,721.29	47,721.29000	47,721.29	47,721.29000	47,721.29
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43838715201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$285,779.78		\$328,465.15		\$271,013.32

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0060 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		356.000 LF	10.00000	3,560.00	10.50000	3,738.00	8.13000	2,894.28
0065 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		5,517.000 LF	27.00000	148,959.00	18.05000	99,581.85	20.63000	113,815.71
0070 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		16.000 PI	3,000.00000	48,000.00	4,710.00000	75,360.00	625.00000	10,000.00
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		86.000 EA	650.00000	55,900.00	675.00000	58,050.00	781.25000	67,187.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) SICE INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization									
0080	0660 4 11		16.000	16,000.00000	256,000.00	15,299.00000	244,784.00	18,637.64000	298,202.24
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						
0085	0660 4 12		63.000	2,600.00000	163,800.00	2,740.00000	172,620.00	3,874.65000	244,102.95
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA						
0090	0670 5400		16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	1,087.50000	17,400.00	125.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		AS						
0002 Signalization Section Totals:					\$692,219.00		\$671,533.85		\$738,202.68
Contract Grand Totals:					\$977,998.78		\$999,999.00		1,009,216.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	191,130.00000	191,130.00				
MOBILIZATION 43838715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(356.000)	109,940.00000	109,940.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43838715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		252.000	89.70000	22,604.40				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		8,427.000	0.30000	2,528.10				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		20,003.000	0.16000	3,200.48				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 2		755.000	0.38000	286.90				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0035	0102 74 7		294.000	6.04000	1,775.76				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			LF						
0040	0102 76		566.000	6.33000	3,582.78				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: T4547

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signalization							
0080	0660 4 11		16.000	16,062.05000	256,992.80				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT			EA						
0085	0660 4 12		63.000	2,955.50000	186,196.50				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT			EA						
0090	0670 5400		16.000	1,754.90000	28,078.40				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY			AS						
0002 Signalization Section Totals:				\$768,437.81					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,186,957.19					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200429 April 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T4547

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry
Manager, Contracts Administration Office

05/12/2020